
Document Generated: 2023-07-28
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

THE SCHEDULE Regulation 19(15)

PERMITTED MIXED LOADS OF EXPLOSIVES
WITHIN DIFFERENT COMPATIBILITY GROUPS

The following mixed loads of explosives are permitted to be carried for the purposes of
regulation 19(15)—

(a) detonating fuses within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group Letter is
B (with UN number 0106 or 0167) may he carried with explosive articles within a
Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group Letter is D, E or F of which the fuses
are components provided the aggregate is treated as falling within a Compatibility Group
whose Compatibility Group Letter is F;

(b) explosive substances within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group Letter is
C or D may be carried—

(i) together;
(ii) with explosive articles within Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group

Letter is C, D or E provided appropriate precautions are taken against harmful
physical interactions including impact or friction by exposed metal; or

(iii) with explosive articles within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group
Letter is G;

(c) explosive articles within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group Letter is C,
D or E may be carried—

(i) together,
(ii) with explosives within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group Letter is

F, or
(iii) with explosive articles within a Compatibility Group whose Compatibility Group

Letter is G.

1


